## PROOF

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE FINANCING FOR BEESON CROSS ROADS FIRE AND RESCUE, INCORPORATED WITH THE PROCEEDS OF CERTAIN TAX-EXEMPT OBLIGATIONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all interested parties that the Town of Kernersville, North Carolina (the "Town") intends to issue "qualified 501(c)(3)" obligations within the meaning of Section 145 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, the proceeds of which will finance the costs of the renovations, construction and equipping of the existing Beeson Crossroads Fire Station Number 26 (the "Project").

The Project is or will be located on the approximately 1.07 acre parcel (Tax Parcel ID: 6875-52-0016.000) immediately to the East of the intersection of Union Cross Road and Old Salem Road in the Town. The Project will be jointly owned and operated by Beeson Cross Roads Fire and Rescue, Incorporated, a nonprofit corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina and the Town. The maximum stated principal amount of the above-referenced obligations to be issued with respect to the Project is \$4,525,000.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Kernersville will meet on May 31, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. or as soon as practicable thereafter, in the Kernersville Municipal Council Chambers in the Town Hall Jocated at 134 F. Mountain Street, Kernersville, North Carolina 27284, to hold a public hearing pursuant to the requirements of Section 147(f) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, at which time interested individuals will have an opportunity to express their views, orally or in writing, on the proposed issue of the above-referenced obligations and the location and nature of the Project. Any person wishing to comment in writing regarding the proposed issue and the location and nature of the Project should do so within 7 days after publication of the date of this notice to the Town at the Clerk's Office at (336) 996-3121, khooker@toknc.com or at 134 E. Mountain Street, Kernersville, North Carolina 27284. Any request for special accommodations related to this request should be made at least 48 hours prior to the hearing.

> By: /s/ Keith R. Hooker Clerk to the Board

May 23, 2023